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or personal, in his possession or his control, be-
longing to such creditor's debtor, and such money 
or property, at the time of serving such process, 
was by law exempt from seizure or sale upon 
execution, said garnishee shall be entitled to 
judgment for his costs of suit; provided, that no 
property exempted by the provisions of this sec-
tion shall be exempt from attachment or upon 
execution issued upon a judgment in an action 
brought by any person for the recovery of the 
whole or any part of the purchase money of the 
same property. Said earnings shall not exceed 
one hundred and eighty dollars in all, for the 
three months, as aforesaid, including such part 
or share thereof had by or paid to the debtor 
during said time. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 31, 1893. 

No. 413, A.] 	 [Published April 6, 1893. 

CHAPTER 94. 
AN ACT to amend section 75213. of Sanborn and 

Berryman's Annotated Statutes of Wisconsin, 
relating to county officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
selloff , 	osseinbly, do enact its • 011ows: 

Amends see. 	SECTION 1. Section 752b, of Sanborn and Ber- 
762, B. and B's 
Anno. State. ryman's Annotated Statutes of Wisconsin, is 

hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
District attor- tion 752b. The district attorney of every county 
ney may a p• 
point assistant In this state, having a population, as shown from 
when county the last census, of one hundred thousand inhabit- has over one 
hundred thou- ants, or more, is hereby authorized and empow- 
sand inhabi• 
tant s. 	ered to nominate and appoint an assistant district 

attorney, who shall be an attorney at law, ad-
mitted to practice within this state, and who 
shall have actually practiced in the county 
wherein he is so appointed for a term of not less 
than two years, to assist him in the performance 
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of the duties of his office, at a salary of eighteen 
hundred dollars per annum: and he is hereby fur-
ther authorized and empowered to nominate and 
appoint a deputy district attorney, who shall be 
an attorney at law, admitted to practice within 
this state, to assist him in the performance of 
the duties of his office, at a salary of one thou-
sand dollars per annum. And it is hereby made 
the duty of the proper county officers to pay to 
said asistant and deputy district attorneys the 
compensation so fixed, in the manner provided 
by law for the compensation of all county officers 
receiving annual salaries. Said district attorney 
shall notify the county board of supervisors of 
the counties wherein such appointments shall be 
made, of the appointments of his assistant and 
deputy, who shall be approved by a majority of 
the conuty board, and thereafter such assistant 
and deputy shall enter upon the duties of said 
office. The assistant and deputy district attor-
neys. so  appointed, shall have the powers and 
perform the duties of the district attorney, ex-
cept the signing of bills of indictment and in-
formations. Said assistant and deputy district 
attorneys shall be required to give no bonds and 
the district attorney shall be responsible for 
their official acts. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 31, 1893. 

    

No. 539, A.] 	 [Published April 6, 1893. 

CHAPTER 95. 
AN ACT relating to stock of the Wood County 

Agricultural and Mechanical Association. 

The people of the state of WISCOnSill, represented in 
senate and «ssembly. do enact as follows. 

SECTION 1. The records of the Wood County 
Agricultural and Mechanical Association, hereto- 

stock called in 


